

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|-------------------|--|---|
| | <u>18.03.2026</u> | | <p>CLCON No. 28 of 2026 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Ms. Tanupriya Joshi, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Jagdish Singh Bisht, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>2. Mr. Prakash Chandra Arya, Divisional Forest Officer, the respondent no.1, is present through video conferencing. He submitted that the Order dated 27.02.2025, passed in WPMS No. 583 of 2025, "Balla Dutt Vs. State of Uttarkhand and Others", has not been disobeyed by him. He has sought three weeks' time to file his response.</p> <p>3. Time is granted.</p> <p>4. List on 13.04.2026.</p> <p>5. Mr. Prakash Chandra Arya, Divisional Forest Officer, the respondent no.1, is directed to remain present before this Court through video conferencing on. 13.04.2026 at 10:30 a.m.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 18.03.2026</p> <p>Shiv/</p> |

